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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  09 March 2024Race and Rally Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 1 Jonathan Greer
Carryduff

Niall Burns
Letterkenny

Citroën C3 Rally2 10
0:42:55.0

-
42:55.0

2nd 11 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
10

0:42:58.7

-
42:58.7

+0:03.7

+0:03.7

3rd 8 Kyle White
Belfast

Sean Topping
Banbridge

Hyundai i20 R5 10
0:43:35.5

-
43:35.5

+0:36.8

+0:40.5

4th 6 Philip Allen
Cookstown

Dale Furniss
Powys

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
10

0:43:55.8

-
43:55.8

+0:20.3

+1:00.8

5th 7 Jason Dickson
Drumquin

Martin Brady
USA

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:44:12.2

-
44:12.2

+0:16.4

+1:17.2

6th 87 Barry Morris
Belfast

Martin Harte
Belfast

Darrian T90 GTR+ 7
0:44:46.2

-
44:46.2

+0:34.0

+1:51.2

7th 10 Mark Massey
Ballygowan

Conor Dufffy
Kilmainham

Škoda Fabia R5 10
0:45:01.5

-
45:01.5

+0:15.3

+2:06.5

8th 4 Peadar Hurson
Newry

Damien Connolly
Monaghan

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
10

0:45:03.8

-
45:03.8

+0:02.3

+2:08.8

9th 17 Gary McEvoy
Burnfoot

Gary McEvoy Jr
Derry

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:45:11.1

-
45:11.1

+0:07.3

+2:16.1

10th 15 Emma McKinstry
Banbridge

Kenny Hull
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:45:13.2

-
45:13.2

+0:02.1

+2:18.2

11th 5 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Mark O Conner
Magherafelt

Mini WRC 11
0:45:17.7

-
45:17.7

+0:04.5

+2:22.7

12th 38 Liam McFall
Ballycastle

Ivor Lamont
Ballymeana

Ford Fiesta 11
0:45:29.6

-
45:29.6

+0:11.9

+2:34.6

13th 19 Ben McFall
Bushmills

Damian McAuley
Armoy

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:45:40.4

-
45:40.4

+0:10.8

+2:45.4

14th 27 John Bradley
Draperstown

Ryan Crozier
Draperstown

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:45:45.5

-
45:45.5

+0:05.1

+2:50.5

15th 9 Cal McCarthy
Clonakilty

Eric Calnan
Rosscarbery

Citroën C3 Rally2 10
0:45:46.6

-
45:46.6

+0:01.1

+2:51.6

16th 21 Colin Price
Ballymena

Bill Regan
Belfast

Toyota Starlet RWD 6
0:45:58.6

-
45:58.6

+0:12.0

+3:03.6

17th 28 Jonny Cargo
Dromore

Mo Downey
Scarva

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:02.9

-
46:02.9

+0:04.3

+3:07.9

18th 23 Jamie Grant
Nutts Corner

Edgar Lucas
Armagh

Toyota Starlet 6
0:46:10.2

-
46:10.2

+0:07.3

+3:15.2

19th 29 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Magherafelt

Ford Escort 6
0:46:18.4

-
46:18.4

+0:08.2

+3:23.4

20th 22 Gareth Black
Armagh

Rachel Barr
Armagh

Toyota Starlet 6
0:46:28.2

-
46:28.2

+0:09.8

+3:33.2

21st 12 Darren McKelvey
Castlederg

William Mavitty
Enniskillen

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:46:35.2

-
46:35.2

+0:07.0

+3:40.2

22nd 55 David Riddles
Strabane

Harry Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:37.5

-
46:37.5

+0:02.3

+3:42.5

23rd 14 Trevor Ferguson
Coagh

Michael Laverty
Dungannon

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:46:39.3

-
46:39.3

+0:01.8

+3:44.3

Final Classification



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  09 March 2024Race and Rally Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 46 Barry Fitzsimons
Downpatrick

Patrick McMullan
Castlewellan

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:46:44.7

-
46:44.7

+0:05.4

+3:49.7

25th 20 Jason Black
Armagh

Hannah Black
Armagh

Toyota Starlet 7
0:46:50.6

-
46:50.6

+0:05.9

+3:55.6

26th 24 Gary Rodgers
Ballynahinch

Andrew Straney
Ballynahinch

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:46:50.9

-
46:50.9

+0:00.3

+3:55.9

27th 18 Graeme Nesbitt
Armagh

James O'Brien
Mallow

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
11

0:46:52.5

-
46:52.5

+0:01.6

+3:57.5

28th 32 Stephen Whitford
Larne

Jonny Hart
Belfast

Nissan Micra Kit Car 3
0:47:00.8

-
47:00.8

+0:08.3

+4:05.8

29th 54 Richard O'Lone
Dungannon

James Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta Rally3 9
0:47:10.6

-
47:10.6

+0:09.8

+4:15.6

30th 34 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Paul Hone
Claudy

Nissan Micra 3
0:47:12.4

-
47:12.4

+0:01.8

+4:17.4

31st 35 Joseph Kelly
Mountcharles

Killian McArdle
Emyvale

Peugeot 208 Rally4 2
0:47:19.7

-
47:19.7

+0:07.3

+4:24.7

32nd 43 Darragh Kelly
Newtownards

Ashley Boulton
Belfast

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:47:24.3

-
47:24.3

+0:04.6

+4:29.3

33rd 44 Se Og Martin
Dunloy

Sean Marsh
Newtowncunningham

Peugeot 208 Rally4 2
0:47:31.2

-
47:31.2

+0:06.9

+4:36.2

34th 47 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Alan Conor
Magheramason

Ford Sierra RS 

Cosworth
7

0:47:34.1

-
47:34.1

+0:02.9

+4:39.1

35th 56 Paul Flanagan
Castlewellan

Michael Casement
Teconnaught

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:47:58.2

-
47:58.2

+0:24.1

+5:03.2

36th 48 Peter Dowds
Lisburn

Steven Dowds
Bangor

Nissan Micra 3
0:48:10.4

-
48:10.4

+0:12.2

+5:15.4

37th 63 Andrew McCormick
Crossgar

Rudi Tate
Ballynahinch

Vauxhall Chevette 

2300 HSR
6

0:48:18.1

-
48:18.1

+0:07.7

+5:23.1

38th 50 Stanley Orr
Killinchy

Graham Henderson
Londonderry

Nissan Micra 3
0:48:22.7

-
48:22.7

+0:04.6

+5:27.7

39th 41 Gary Lyons
Lisburn

Desmond Wilson
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:48:24.7

-
48:24.7

+0:02.0

+5:29.7

40th 52 Quentin Park
Newtownhamilton

Jenson Park
Newtownhamilton

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:48:28.9

-
48:28.9

+0:04.2

+5:33.9

41st 68 Niall Branniff
Ballynahinch

Barry Savage
Castlewellan

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:47:50.8

0:40
48:30.8

+0:01.9

+5:35.8

42nd 66 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Davy Young
Dungannon

Honda Civic EP3 2
0:48:50.7

-
48:50.7

+0:19.9

+5:55.7

43rd 64 Brian Ward
Ashbourne

Graeme Colfer
Dublin

Peugot 207 S2000 9
0:48:41.4

0:10
48:51.8

+0:01.1

+5:56.8

44th 67 Seamus Morris
Dungannon

Jarlath Kelly
Pomeroy

Darrian GTR 7
0:48:56.7

-
48:56.7

+0:04.9

+6:01.7

45th 62 John Adams
Ballymoney

Noel Watt
Ballymoney

Ford Escort RS1800 

MkII
1

0:49:54.2

-
49:54.2

+0:57.5

+6:59.2

46th 72 Sean Scanlon
Moira

Paul McGlinchey
Lisselton

Honda Civic EP3 2
0:50:00.9

-
50:00.9

+0:06.7

+7:05.9



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  09 March 2024Race and Rally Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

47th 30 Simon Michael
Ballymena

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Citroën DS3 R5 11
0:50:03.8

-
50:03.8

+0:02.9

+7:08.8

48th 33 Philip White
Antrim

Brian Rowan
Carlow

Nissan Micra 3
0:50:11.5

-
50:11.5

+0:07.7

+7:16.5

49th 31 Jaye Nevin
Ballymoney

Eoghan Moore
Creeslough

Peugeot 205 RWD 7
0:50:18.9

-
50:18.9

+0:07.4

+7:23.9

50th 79 James Wylie
Bushmills

Adrian Murdoch
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:50:24.4

-
50:24.4

+0:05.5

+7:29.4

51st 77 Roy Haslett
Ballygowan

Gavin Larmour
Ballyhalbert

Ford Escort G3 6
0:50:34.8

-
50:34.8

+0:10.4

+7:39.8

52nd 49 Andrew Bushe
Crossgar

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Nissan Micra Kit Car 3
0:50:46.9

-
50:46.9

+0:12.1

+7:51.9

53rd 53 Paul McKenna
Draperstown

Ryan McAleer
Omagh

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:51:06.2

-
51:06.2

+0:19.3

+8:11.2

54th 80 Kyle Elder
Armagh

Mark Elder
Armagh

Honda Civic 2
0:51:18.1

-
51:18.1

+0:11.9

+8:23.1

55th 75 Stephen Nevin
Coleraine

David Christie
Nutts Corner

Ford Escort RS2000 

MkI
1

0:51:31.2

-
51:31.2

+0:13.1

+8:36.2

56th 85 Ben Fallis
Ballinamallard

Louise McBarron
Trillick

Suzuki Swift 3
0:52:26.8

-
52:26.8

+0:55.6

+9:31.8

57th 57 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Jonathan Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:52:32.0

-
52:32.0

+0:05.2

+9:37.0

58th 81 Calum Dick
Ballinderry

Chris Grant
Ballinderry

Honda Civic 2
0:52:43.1

-
52:43.1

+0:11.1

+9:48.1

59th 71 Roger Kennedy
Crumlin

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 GTi 6
0:52:47.7

-
52:47.7

+0:04.6

+9:52.7

60th 83 Jonathan Eadie
Comber

Alan Eadie
Comber

Nissan Micra 3
0:53:09.4

-
53:09.4

+0:21.7

+10:14.4

61st 78 Alan Griffith
Bangor

Michael Spence
Newtownards

Ford Escort 6
0:53:31.5

-
53:31.5

+0:22.1

+10:36.5

62nd 74 Karl Fallis
Ballinamallard

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:53:45.1

-
53:45.1

+0:13.6

+10:50.1

63rd 84 Laura Phillips
Saintfield

Robin Phillips
Saintfield

Nissan Micra 3
0:53:57.2

-
53:57.2

+0:12.1

+11:02.2

64th 86 Dessie Martin
Saintfield

Keith Hall
Donaghmore

Mini Cooper S 7
0:54:31.5

-
54:31.5

+0:34.3

+11:36.5

65th 73 Stephen McKay
Banbridge

Jonathan McKay
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta ST 2
0:55:16.9

-
55:16.9

+0:45.4

+12:21.9

65 Gareth Nevin
Coleraine

Nigel Scott
Garvagh

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

39 Dominic McNeill
Ballymena

Tommy Speers
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

36 Jack Brennan
Kilkenny

John McGrath
Wexford

Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 DNF

76 Mark Douglas
Ballynahinch

Daniel Corbett
Dromara

Ford Escort RS2000 

MkI
1 DNF



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  09 March 2024Race and Rally Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

26 James Kennedy
Antrim

Rebecca Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

61 Robert Erwin
Lisburn

Stephen Smith
Belfast

Toyota MR2 6 DNF

51 William McClurkin
Nutts Corner

Jonathan Chambers
Crumlin

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

69 Simon Gordon
Dromore

John Henderson
Portadown

Vauxhall Astra 6 DNF

90 Letisha Conn
Armagh

Daniel Hamill
Tandragee

BMW 1 Series 7 DNF

42 Jonathan Strain
Dromara

Scott Strain
Castlewellan

Peugeot 205 GTi 5 DNF

2 Stuart Biggerstaff
Dromore

Anthony Nestor
Askeaton

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

16 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

Damien Sheridan
Ramelton

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

45 Jimmy Mills
Ballynure

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort RS1800 

MkII
1 DNF

60 Mark Faulkner
Newtownards

Clodagh McMorrow
Enniskillen

Vauxhall Nova GSi 4 DNF

59 Michael Magee
Downpatrick

John Magilton
Downpatrick

Subaru Impreza WRX 8 DNF

58 Niall Carey
Cushendall

Ciaran Carey
Ballymena

BMW Compact 7 DNF

70 Alan Moffett
Newry

Adrian Park
Rathfriland

Mini Cooper 4 DNF

37 Nicky Caughey
Comber

Graeme Stewart
Newtownards

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 DNF

89 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Darach Duffin
Rasharkin

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

Signed by Brian Crawford [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:51, 9 March 2024



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 62 John Adams/Noel Watt [Ford Escort RS1800 MkII] 49m 54.2s 1 27 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 45.5s

2 75 Stephen Nevin/David Christie [Ford Escort RS2000 MkI] 51m 31.2s 2 21 Colin Price/Bill Regan [Toyota Starlet RWD] 45m 58.6s

76 Mark Douglas/Daniel Corbett [Ford Escort RS2000 MkI] DNF 3 28 Jonny Cargo/Mo Downey [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 02.9s

45 Jimmy Mills/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort RS1800 MkII] DNF 4 23 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas [Toyota Starlet] 46m 10.2s

5 29 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Ford Escort] 46m 18.4s

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1 6 22 Gareth Black/Rachel Barr [Toyota Starlet] 46m 28.2s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 7 55 David Riddles/Harry Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 37.5s

1 35 Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle [Peugeot 208 Rally4] 47m 19.7s 8 63 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate [Vauxhall Chevette 2300 HSR] 48m 18.1s

2 44 Se Og Martin/Sean Marsh [Peugeot 208 Rally4] 47m 31.2s 9 68 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 30.8s

3 66 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young [Honda Civic EP3] 48m 50.7s 10 77 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour [Ford Escort G3] 50m 34.8s

4 72 Sean Scanlon/Paul McGlinchey [Honda Civic EP3] 50m 00.9s 11 53 Paul McKenna/Ryan McAleer [Ford Escort MkII] 51m 06.2s

5 80 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder [Honda Civic] 51m 18.1s 12 71 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge [Peugeot 306 GTi] 52m 47.7s

6 81 Calum Dick/Chris Grant [Honda Civic] 52m 43.1s 13 78 Alan Griffith/Michael Spence [Ford Escort] 53m 31.5s

7 73 Stephen McKay/Jonathan McKay [Ford Fiesta ST] 55m 16.9s 26 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

36 Jack Brennan/John McGrath [Peugeot 208 Rally4] DNF 61 Robert Erwin/Stephen Smith [Toyota MR2] DNF

51 William McClurkin/Jonathan Chambers [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc 69 Simon Gordon/John Henderson [Vauxhall Astra] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 32 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart [Nissan Micra Kit Car] 47m 00.8s Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

2 34 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone [Nissan Micra] 47m 12.4s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 48 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds [Nissan Micra] 48m 10.4s 1 87 Barry Morris/Martin Harte [Darrian T90 GTR+] 44m 46.2s

4 50 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson [Nissan Micra] 48m 22.7s 2 20 Jason Black/Hannah Black [Toyota Starlet] 46m 50.6s

5 33 Philip White/Brian Rowan [Nissan Micra] 50m 11.5s 3 47 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor [Ford Sierra RS Cosworth] 47m 34.1s

6 49 Andrew Bushe/Geraldine McBride [Nissan Micra Kit Car] 50m 46.9s 4 67 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly [Darrian GTR] 48m 56.7s

7 85 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron [Suzuki Swift] 52m 26.8s 5 31 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore [Peugeot 205 RWD] 50m 18.9s

8 83 Jonathan Eadie/Alan Eadie [Nissan Micra] 53m 09.4s 6 86 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall [Mini Cooper S] 54m 31.5s

9 84 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips [Nissan Micra] 53m 57.2s 65 Gareth Nevin/Nigel Scott [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

90 Letisha Conn/Daniel Hamill [BMW 1 Series] DNF

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 58 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey [BMW Compact] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 43 Darragh Kelly/Ashley Boulton [Peugeot 208 R2] 47m 24.3s Class 8      Clubman 4WD

2 74 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic EK4] 53m 45.1s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

60 Mark Faulkner/Clodagh McMorrow [Vauxhall Nova GSi] DNF 1 19 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 45m 40.4s

70 Alan Moffett/Adrian Park [Mini Cooper] DNF 2 24 Gary Rodgers/Andrew Straney [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 46m 50.9s

59 Michael Magee/John Magilton [Subaru Impreza WRX] DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) 37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 56 Paul Flanagan/Michael Casement [Ford Escort MkII] 47m 58.2s Class 9      FIA 4WD National

2 52 Quentin Park/Jenson Park [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 28.9s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 79 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch [Ford Escort MkII] 50m 24.4s 1 54 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington [Ford Fiesta Rally3] 47m 10.6s

4 57 Geoffrey Nevin/Jonathan Nevin [Ford Escort MkII] 52m 32.0s 2 64 Brian Ward/Graeme Colfer [Peugot 207 S2000] 48m 51.8s

42 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain [Peugeot 205 GTi] DNF

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns [Citroën C3 Rally2] 42m 55.0s

2 11 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 42m 58.7s

3 8 Kyle White/Sean Topping [Hyundai i20 R5] 43m 35.5s

4 6 Philip Allen/Dale Furniss [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 43m 55.8s

5 7 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady [Ford Fiesta R5] 44m 12.2s

6 10 Mark Massey/Conor Dufffy [Škoda Fabia R5] 45m 01.5s

7 4 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 45m 03.8s

8 9 Cal McCarthy/Eric Calnan [Citroën C3 Rally2] 45m 46.6s

9 14 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty [Ford Fiesta R5] 46m 39.3s

10 41 Gary Lyons/Desmond Wilson [Ford Fiesta R5] 48m 24.7s

2 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

16 Chris McGurk/Damien Sheridan [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

89 Niall Henry/Darach Duffin [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Class 11      Open Class

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 17 Gary McEvoy/Gary McEvoy Jr [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 11.1s

2 15 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 13.2s

3 5 Derek McGeehan/Mark O Conner [Mini WRC] 45m 17.7s

4 38 Liam McFall/Ivor Lamont [Ford Fiesta] 45m 29.6s

5 12 Darren McKelvey/William Mavitty [Ford Fiesta R5] 46m 35.2s

6 46 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan [Ford Fiesta R5] 46m 44.7s

7 18 Graeme Nesbitt/James O'Brien [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 46m 52.5s

8 30 Simon Michael/Chris Johnston [Citroën DS3 R5] 50m 03.8s

39 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:42.3 5:28.8 5:11.4 5:07.0 5:29.0 5:13.2 5:22.9 5:20.4 42:55.0

2 11 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:38.6 5:27.2 5:12.4 5:07.8 5:27.0 5:15.8 5:27.7 5:22.2 42:58.7

3 8 Kyle White/Sean Topping Hyundai i20 R5 10 5:42.7 5:33.0 5:17.0 5:13.7 5:31.1 5:19.0 5:30.7 5:28.3 43:35.5

4 6 Philip Allen/Dale Furniss Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:49.6 5:35.3 5:12.8 5:13.4 5:47.0 5:22.5 5:29.6 5:25.6 43:55.8

5 7 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:44.8 5:37.0 5:24.2 5:16.6 5:39.1 5:23.9 5:34.3 5:32.3 44:12.2

6 87 Barry Morris/Martin Harte Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 5:53.9 5:41.4 5:21.1 5:23.5 5:49.0 5:27.9 5:37.5 5:31.9 44:46.2

7 10 Mark Massey/Conor Dufffy Škoda Fabia R5 10 5:52.2 5:37.4 5:19.8 5:18.3 6:00.6 5:33.6 5:40.1 5:39.5 45:01.5

8 4 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:49.1 5:43.6 5:45.9 5:22.0 5:38.1 5:29.0 5:38.5 5:37.6 45:03.8

9 17 Gary McEvoy/Gary McEvoy Jr Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:50.3 5:43.8 5:25.9 5:25.7 5:47.8 5:38.4 5:41.7 5:37.5 45:11.1

10 15 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:54.5 5:44.5 5:25.8 5:25.1 5:51.4 5:31.2 5:43.0 5:37.7 45:13.2

11 5 Derek McGeehan/Mark O Conner Mini WRC 11 5:54.7 5:44.0 5:29.2 5:24.4 5:51.6 5:32.4 5:42.2 5:39.2 45:17.7

12 38 Liam McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 11 5:59.6 5:46.6 5:30.8 5:26.6 5:48.2 5:32.1 5:42.6 5:43.1 45:29.6

13 19 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:01.1 5:46.8 5:39.2 5:26.8 5:45.1 5:32.8 5:46.9 5:41.7 45:40.4

14 27 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 5:54.3 5:43.0 5:30.2 5:29.4 5:51.9 5:36.3 5:50.1 5:50.3 45:45.5

15 9 Cal McCarthy/Eric Calnan Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:57.2 5:44.4 5:27.2 5:23.5 5:46.6 5:35.0 5:46.0 6:06.7 45:46.6

16 21 Colin Price/Bill Regan Toyota Starlet RWD 6 6:01.8 5:50.7 5:33.7 5:29.8 5:52.6 5:37.1 5:47.4 5:45.5 45:58.6

17 28 Jonny Cargo/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 6 5:59.6 5:50.2 5:36.9 5:33.4 5:50.2 5:37.7 5:49.1 5:45.8 46:02.9

18 23 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 6 5:59.2 5:51.7 5:34.0 5:32.7 5:53.0 5:40.5 5:49.7 5:49.4 46:10.2

19 29 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 6 6:03.1 5:51.4 5:33.4 5:43.0 5:52.2 5:38.2 5:51.3 5:45.8 46:18.4

20 22 Gareth Black/Rachel Barr Toyota Starlet 6 6:01.6 5:52.9 5:33.8 5:34.9 5:56.2 5:38.8 5:50.6 5:59.4 46:28.2

21 12 Darren McKelvey/William Mavitty Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:04.3 5:41.4 5:26.7 5:21.5 5:51.3 5:34.6 5:41.0 6:54.4 46:35.2

22 55 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 6:04.8 5:52.9 5:38.2 5:36.5 5:54.9 5:41.5 5:53.6 5:55.1 46:37.5

23 14 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:05.8 5:52.0 5:37.7 5:37.3 5:53.4 5:40.6 5:57.7 5:54.8 46:39.3

24 46 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:01.6 5:47.1 5:58.5 5:29.3 6:10.3 5:37.1 5:52.2 5:48.6 46:44.7

25 20 Jason Black/Hannah Black Toyota Starlet 7 5:55.0 5:46.0 5:26.9 6:12.8 5:59.5 5:46.6 5:50.9 5:52.9 46:50.6

26 24 Gary Rodgers/Andrew Straney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 5:59.1 5:56.0 5:39.4 5:37.2 5:56.2 5:49.6 5:58.9 5:54.5 46:50.9

27 18 Graeme Nesbitt/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 11 6:06.1 5:59.5 5:34.6 5:38.4 5:52.9 5:57.2 5:52.8 5:51.0 46:52.5

28 32 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 6:06.3 5:58.2 5:44.3 5:40.4 5:56.3 5:46.7 5:55.9 5:52.7 47:00.8

29 54 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta Rally3 9 6:14.5 5:57.9 5:39.5 5:41.9 5:58.5 5:46.0 5:57.3 5:55.0 47:10.6

30 34 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 6:07.7 5:59.7 5:44.4 5:42.5 5:54.8 5:46.2 5:56.5 6:00.6 47:12.4

31 35 Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:20.0 6:03.0 5:46.5 5:40.0 5:56.8 5:45.1 5:57.3 5:51.0 47:19.7

32 43 Darragh Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 R2 4 6:07.1 5:59.6 5:45.5 5:43.8 5:58.7 5:49.8 5:59.2 6:00.6 47:24.3

33 44 Se Og Martin/Sean Marsh Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:10.5 5:57.7 5:59.1 5:45.0 5:55.0 5:47.8 5:55.5 6:00.6 47:31.2

34 47 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 7 6:06.3 5:57.7 5:41.3 5:41.6 6:01.7 5:45.2 6:01.1 6:19.2 47:34.1

35 56 Paul Flanagan/Michael Casement Ford Escort MkII 5 6:15.1 6:05.3 5:50.9 5:43.0 6:00.6 5:58.6 6:05.6 5:59.1 47:58.2

36 48 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 3 6:11.8 6:01.6 5:49.0 5:47.7 6:05.2 5:55.3 6:07.9 6:11.9 48:10.4

37 63 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 2300 HSR6 6:14.4 6:03.1 5:49.7 5:47.9 6:06.8 5:52.7 6:08.7 6:14.8 48:18.1

38 50 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 3 6:20.0 6:04.6 5:50.5 5:48.3 6:05.0 5:54.4 6:10.4 6:09.5 48:22.7

39 41 Gary Lyons/Desmond Wilson Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:17.8 5:57.2 5:45.1 5:45.9 6:13.3 6:13.7 6:11.1 6:00.6 48:24.7

40 52 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 5 6:26.5 6:16.2 5:54.1 5:49.8 6:04.7 5:48.4 5:59.2 6:10.0 48:28.9

41 68 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 6 6:09.3 6:01.3 5:46.0 5:59.0 5:59.1 5:49.4 6:02.6 6:04.1 0:40.0 48:30.8

42 66 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2 6:18.1 6:10.5 5:55.3 5:53.1 6:09.3 5:58.8 6:10.1 6:15.5 48:50.7

43 64 Brian Ward/Graeme Colfer Peugot 207 S2000 9 6:28.9 6:05.4 5:46.4 5:48.6 6:14.6 5:59.2 6:10.5 6:07.8 0:10.4 48:51.8

44 67 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 7 6:35.3 6:20.3 5:47.1 5:50.2 6:14.7 6:01.1 6:05.5 6:02.5 48:56.7

45 62 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:23.0 6:14.6 5:55.2 5:53.8 6:16.7 6:14.0 6:26.1 6:30.8 49:54.2

46 72 Sean Scanlon/Paul McGlinchey Honda Civic EP3 2 6:33.6 6:16.9 5:57.7 5:58.7 6:18.4 6:08.1 6:22.2 6:25.3 50:00.9

47 30 Simon Michael/Chris Johnston Citroën DS3 R5 11 5:59.5 9:02.0 5:46.7 5:38.7 5:58.0 5:44.6 5:57.6 5:56.7 50:03.8

48 33 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 9:02.0 6:06.7 5:47.8 5:45.0 5:57.5 5:45.4 5:55.5 5:51.6 50:11.5

49 31 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 7 5:57.7 5:50.1 8:54.0 6:31.7 5:46.2 5:35.9 5:48.1 5:55.2 50:18.9

50 79 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 5 6:26.8 6:23.8 6:05.7 6:06.8 6:27.4 6:11.3 6:21.6 6:21.0 50:24.4

51 77 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 6 6:25.5 6:23.3 6:02.1 6:06.8 6:21.9 6:12.9 6:28.8 6:33.5 50:34.8

52 49 Andrew Bushe/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 6:28.2 6:13.4 5:59.3 5:55.3 6:15.8 6:07.2 6:15.6 7:32.1 50:46.9

53 53 Paul McKenna/Ryan McAleer Ford Escort MkII 6 6:14.2 6:31.7 5:46.9 5:44.5 5:59.8 8:54.0 6:00.7 5:54.4 51:06.2

54 80 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 2 6:34.0 6:29.5 6:13.7 6:18.8 6:24.0 6:16.3 6:30.5 6:31.3 51:18.1

55 75 Stephen Nevin/David Christie Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 1 6:24.1 6:07.4 5:50.3 5:48.4 6:09.9 5:59.2 6:09.9 9:02.0 51:31.2

56 85 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Suzuki Swift 3 6:50.9 6:44.6 6:24.1 6:25.9 6:28.0 6:23.8 6:35.6 6:33.9 52:26.8

57 57 Geoffrey Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 6:26.3 6:13.4 7:41.5 6:10.0 6:44.8 6:19.3 6:26.3 6:30.4 52:32.0

58 81 Calum Dick/Chris Grant Honda Civic 2 7:04.1 6:46.3 6:15.9 6:35.7 7:00.5 6:14.0 6:25.0 6:21.6 52:43.1

59 71 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 6 6:45.7 6:35.8 6:16.7 6:27.2 6:42.1 6:31.7 6:43.4 6:45.1 52:47.7

60 83 Jonathan Eadie/Alan Eadie Nissan Micra 3 6:56.1 6:40.9 6:22.6 6:38.4 6:41.9 6:33.1 6:42.8 6:33.6 53:09.4

61 78 Alan Griffith/Michael Spence Ford Escort 6 6:35.3 6:29.2 6:57.6 6:35.9 6:35.7 6:27.5 6:52.9 6:57.4 53:31.5

62 74 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 4 9:02.0 6:21.6 6:20.9 6:03.3 6:19.6 6:07.9 6:48.7 6:41.1 53:45.1

63 84 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 3 6:58.0 6:48.1 6:37.4 6:39.1 6:50.5 6:31.3 6:48.9 6:43.9 53:57.2

64 86 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 7 7:01.6 6:52.1 6:36.7 6:44.5 6:55.8 6:39.0 6:53.6 6:48.2 54:31.5

65 73 Stephen McKay/Jonathan McKay Ford Fiesta ST 2 7:12.5 6:54.1 6:41.4 6:55.1 6:27.2 6:53.8 7:11.3 7:01.5 55:16.9

65 Gareth Nevin/Nigel Scott Ford Escort MkII 7 6:05.0 6:17.8 5:45.4 5:43.8 5:56.5 5:47.1 6:01.4 DNF

39 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:04.4 5:53.5 5:33.2 5:29.3 6:40.7 5:45.5 6:54.0 DNF
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Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

36 Jack Brennan/John McGrath Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:46.8 6:22.6 5:54.6 5:47.9 6:16.2 5:56.5 6:04.6 DNF

76 Mark Douglas/Daniel Corbett Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 1 6:32.2 7:07.2 6:16.8 6:19.4 6:28.7 6:17.9 6:58.4 DNF

26 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 5:57.3 5:47.9 5:35.8 5:31.2 5:54.3 5:40.6 DNF

61 Robert Erwin/Stephen Smith Toyota MR2 6 6:16.8 5:56.7 5:45.0 5:41.0 6:06.4 DNF

51 William McClurkin/Jonathan ChambersFord Escort MkII 6 6:11.6 6:03.7 5:49.6 5:46.3 6:51.1 DNF

69 Simon Gordon/John Henderson Vauxhall Astra 6 6:19.2 6:11.1 5:47.0 6:02.8 DNF

90 Letisha Conn/Daniel Hamill BMW 1 Series 7 6:52.8 6:33.7 6:08.8 6:56.0 DNF

42 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 GTi 5 6:08.1 9:02.0 5:47.4 DNF

2 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:46.4 5:31.1 DNF

16 Chris McGurk/Damien Sheridan Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:43.5 7:25.4 DNF

45 Jimmy Mills/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:05.1 DNF

60 Mark Faulkner/Clodagh McMorrow Vauxhall Nova GSi 4 6:08.0 DNF

59 Michael Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza WRX 8 6:28.1 DNF

58 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 7:06.3 DNF

70 Alan Moffett/Adrian Park Mini Cooper 4 7:48.3 DNF

37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 DNF

89 Niall Henry/Darach Duffin Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
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SS2
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Road 
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s
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Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 62 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:23.0 6:14.6 5:55.2 5:53.8 6:16.7 6:14.0 6:26.1 6:30.8 49:54.2

2 75 Stephen Nevin/David Christie Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 1 6:24.1 6:07.4 5:50.3 5:48.4 6:09.9 5:59.2 6:09.9 9:02.0 51:31.2

76 Mark Douglas/Daniel Corbett Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 1 6:32.2 7:07.2 6:16.8 6:19.4 6:28.7 6:17.9 6:58.4 DNF

45 Jimmy Mills/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:05.1 DNF

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1

1 35 Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:20.0 6:03.0 5:46.5 5:40.0 5:56.8 5:45.1 5:57.3 5:51.0 47:19.7

2 44 Se Og Martin/Sean Marsh Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:10.5 5:57.7 5:59.1 5:45.0 5:55.0 5:47.8 5:55.5 6:00.6 47:31.2

3 66 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2 6:18.1 6:10.5 5:55.3 5:53.1 6:09.3 5:58.8 6:10.1 6:15.5 48:50.7

4 72 Sean Scanlon/Paul McGlinchey Honda Civic EP3 2 6:33.6 6:16.9 5:57.7 5:58.7 6:18.4 6:08.1 6:22.2 6:25.3 50:00.9

5 80 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 2 6:34.0 6:29.5 6:13.7 6:18.8 6:24.0 6:16.3 6:30.5 6:31.3 51:18.1

6 81 Calum Dick/Chris Grant Honda Civic 2 7:04.1 6:46.3 6:15.9 6:35.7 7:00.5 6:14.0 6:25.0 6:21.6 52:43.1

7 73 Stephen McKay/Jonathan McKay Ford Fiesta ST 2 7:12.5 6:54.1 6:41.4 6:55.1 6:27.2 6:53.8 7:11.3 7:01.5 55:16.9

36 Jack Brennan/John McGrath Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:46.8 6:22.6 5:54.6 5:47.9 6:16.2 5:56.5 6:04.6 DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 32 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 6:06.3 5:58.2 5:44.3 5:40.4 5:56.3 5:46.7 5:55.9 5:52.7 47:00.8

2 34 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 6:07.7 5:59.7 5:44.4 5:42.5 5:54.8 5:46.2 5:56.5 6:00.6 47:12.4

3 48 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 3 6:11.8 6:01.6 5:49.0 5:47.7 6:05.2 5:55.3 6:07.9 6:11.9 48:10.4

4 50 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 3 6:20.0 6:04.6 5:50.5 5:48.3 6:05.0 5:54.4 6:10.4 6:09.5 48:22.7

5 33 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 9:02.0 6:06.7 5:47.8 5:45.0 5:57.5 5:45.4 5:55.5 5:51.6 50:11.5

6 49 Andrew Bushe/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 6:28.2 6:13.4 5:59.3 5:55.3 6:15.8 6:07.2 6:15.6 7:32.1 50:46.9

7 85 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Suzuki Swift 3 6:50.9 6:44.6 6:24.1 6:25.9 6:28.0 6:23.8 6:35.6 6:33.9 52:26.8

8 83 Jonathan Eadie/Alan Eadie Nissan Micra 3 6:56.1 6:40.9 6:22.6 6:38.4 6:41.9 6:33.1 6:42.8 6:33.6 53:09.4

9 84 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 3 6:58.0 6:48.1 6:37.4 6:39.1 6:50.5 6:31.3 6:48.9 6:43.9 53:57.2

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 43 Darragh Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 R2 4 6:07.1 5:59.6 5:45.5 5:43.8 5:58.7 5:49.8 5:59.2 6:00.6 47:24.3

2 74 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 4 9:02.0 6:21.6 6:20.9 6:03.3 6:19.6 6:07.9 6:48.7 6:41.1 53:45.1

60 Mark Faulkner/Clodagh McMorrow Vauxhall Nova GSi 4 6:08.0 DNF

70 Alan Moffett/Adrian Park Mini Cooper 4 7:48.3 DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 56 Paul Flanagan/Michael Casement Ford Escort MkII 5 6:15.1 6:05.3 5:50.9 5:43.0 6:00.6 5:58.6 6:05.6 5:59.1 47:58.2

2 52 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 5 6:26.5 6:16.2 5:54.1 5:49.8 6:04.7 5:48.4 5:59.2 6:10.0 48:28.9

3 79 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 5 6:26.8 6:23.8 6:05.7 6:06.8 6:27.4 6:11.3 6:21.6 6:21.0 50:24.4

4 57 Geoffrey Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 6:26.3 6:13.4 7:41.5 6:10.0 6:44.8 6:19.3 6:26.3 6:30.4 52:32.0

42 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 GTi 5 6:08.1 9:02.0 5:47.4 DNF

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 27 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 5:54.3 5:43.0 5:30.2 5:29.4 5:51.9 5:36.3 5:50.1 5:50.3 45:45.5

2 21 Colin Price/Bill Regan Toyota Starlet RWD 6 6:01.8 5:50.7 5:33.7 5:29.8 5:52.6 5:37.1 5:47.4 5:45.5 45:58.6

3 28 Jonny Cargo/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 6 5:59.6 5:50.2 5:36.9 5:33.4 5:50.2 5:37.7 5:49.1 5:45.8 46:02.9

4 23 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 6 5:59.2 5:51.7 5:34.0 5:32.7 5:53.0 5:40.5 5:49.7 5:49.4 46:10.2

5 29 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 6 6:03.1 5:51.4 5:33.4 5:43.0 5:52.2 5:38.2 5:51.3 5:45.8 46:18.4

6 22 Gareth Black/Rachel Barr Toyota Starlet 6 6:01.6 5:52.9 5:33.8 5:34.9 5:56.2 5:38.8 5:50.6 5:59.4 46:28.2

7 55 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 6:04.8 5:52.9 5:38.2 5:36.5 5:54.9 5:41.5 5:53.6 5:55.1 46:37.5

8 63 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 2300 HSR6 6:14.4 6:03.1 5:49.7 5:47.9 6:06.8 5:52.7 6:08.7 6:14.8 48:18.1

9 68 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 6 6:09.3 6:01.3 5:46.0 5:59.0 5:59.1 5:49.4 6:02.6 6:04.1 0:40.0 48:30.8

10 77 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 6 6:25.5 6:23.3 6:02.1 6:06.8 6:21.9 6:12.9 6:28.8 6:33.5 50:34.8

11 53 Paul McKenna/Ryan McAleer Ford Escort MkII 6 6:14.2 6:31.7 5:46.9 5:44.5 5:59.8 8:54.0 6:00.7 5:54.4 51:06.2

12 71 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 6 6:45.7 6:35.8 6:16.7 6:27.2 6:42.1 6:31.7 6:43.4 6:45.1 52:47.7

13 78 Alan Griffith/Michael Spence Ford Escort 6 6:35.3 6:29.2 6:57.6 6:35.9 6:35.7 6:27.5 6:52.9 6:57.4 53:31.5

26 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 5:57.3 5:47.9 5:35.8 5:31.2 5:54.3 5:40.6 DNF

61 Robert Erwin/Stephen Smith Toyota MR2 6 6:16.8 5:56.7 5:45.0 5:41.0 6:06.4 DNF

51 William McClurkin/Jonathan ChambersFord Escort MkII 6 6:11.6 6:03.7 5:49.6 5:46.3 6:51.1 DNF

69 Simon Gordon/John Henderson Vauxhall Astra 6 6:19.2 6:11.1 5:47.0 6:02.8 DNF
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SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 87 Barry Morris/Martin Harte Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 5:53.9 5:41.4 5:21.1 5:23.5 5:49.0 5:27.9 5:37.5 5:31.9 44:46.2

2 20 Jason Black/Hannah Black Toyota Starlet 7 5:55.0 5:46.0 5:26.9 6:12.8 5:59.5 5:46.6 5:50.9 5:52.9 46:50.6

3 47 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 7 6:06.3 5:57.7 5:41.3 5:41.6 6:01.7 5:45.2 6:01.1 6:19.2 47:34.1

4 67 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 7 6:35.3 6:20.3 5:47.1 5:50.2 6:14.7 6:01.1 6:05.5 6:02.5 48:56.7

5 31 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 7 5:57.7 5:50.1 8:54.0 6:31.7 5:46.2 5:35.9 5:48.1 5:55.2 50:18.9

6 86 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 7 7:01.6 6:52.1 6:36.7 6:44.5 6:55.8 6:39.0 6:53.6 6:48.2 54:31.5

65 Gareth Nevin/Nigel Scott Ford Escort MkII 7 6:05.0 6:17.8 5:45.4 5:43.8 5:56.5 5:47.1 6:01.4 DNF

90 Letisha Conn/Daniel Hamill BMW 1 Series 7 6:52.8 6:33.7 6:08.8 6:56.0 DNF

58 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 7:06.3 DNF

Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 19 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:01.1 5:46.8 5:39.2 5:26.8 5:45.1 5:32.8 5:46.9 5:41.7 45:40.4

2 24 Gary Rodgers/Andrew Straney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 5:59.1 5:56.0 5:39.4 5:37.2 5:56.2 5:49.6 5:58.9 5:54.5 46:50.9

59 Michael Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza WRX 8 6:28.1 DNF

37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 DNF

Class 9      FIA 4WD National

1 54 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta Rally3 9 6:14.5 5:57.9 5:39.5 5:41.9 5:58.5 5:46.0 5:57.3 5:55.0 47:10.6

2 64 Brian Ward/Graeme Colfer Peugot 207 S2000 9 6:28.9 6:05.4 5:46.4 5:48.6 6:14.6 5:59.2 6:10.5 6:07.8 0:10.4 48:51.8

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:42.3 5:28.8 5:11.4 5:07.0 5:29.0 5:13.2 5:22.9 5:20.4 42:55.0

2 11 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:38.6 5:27.2 5:12.4 5:07.8 5:27.0 5:15.8 5:27.7 5:22.2 42:58.7

3 8 Kyle White/Sean Topping Hyundai i20 R5 10 5:42.7 5:33.0 5:17.0 5:13.7 5:31.1 5:19.0 5:30.7 5:28.3 43:35.5

4 6 Philip Allen/Dale Furniss Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:49.6 5:35.3 5:12.8 5:13.4 5:47.0 5:22.5 5:29.6 5:25.6 43:55.8

5 7 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:44.8 5:37.0 5:24.2 5:16.6 5:39.1 5:23.9 5:34.3 5:32.3 44:12.2

6 10 Mark Massey/Conor Dufffy Škoda Fabia R5 10 5:52.2 5:37.4 5:19.8 5:18.3 6:00.6 5:33.6 5:40.1 5:39.5 45:01.5

7 4 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:49.1 5:43.6 5:45.9 5:22.0 5:38.1 5:29.0 5:38.5 5:37.6 45:03.8

8 9 Cal McCarthy/Eric Calnan Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:57.2 5:44.4 5:27.2 5:23.5 5:46.6 5:35.0 5:46.0 6:06.7 45:46.6

9 14 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:05.8 5:52.0 5:37.7 5:37.3 5:53.4 5:40.6 5:57.7 5:54.8 46:39.3

10 41 Gary Lyons/Desmond Wilson Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:17.8 5:57.2 5:45.1 5:45.9 6:13.3 6:13.7 6:11.1 6:00.6 48:24.7

2 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:46.4 5:31.1 DNF

16 Chris McGurk/Damien Sheridan Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:43.5 7:25.4 DNF

89 Niall Henry/Darach Duffin Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

Class 11      Open Class

1 17 Gary McEvoy/Gary McEvoy Jr Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:50.3 5:43.8 5:25.9 5:25.7 5:47.8 5:38.4 5:41.7 5:37.5 45:11.1

2 15 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:54.5 5:44.5 5:25.8 5:25.1 5:51.4 5:31.2 5:43.0 5:37.7 45:13.2

3 5 Derek McGeehan/Mark O Conner Mini WRC 11 5:54.7 5:44.0 5:29.2 5:24.4 5:51.6 5:32.4 5:42.2 5:39.2 45:17.7

4 38 Liam McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 11 5:59.6 5:46.6 5:30.8 5:26.6 5:48.2 5:32.1 5:42.6 5:43.1 45:29.6

5 12 Darren McKelvey/William Mavitty Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:04.3 5:41.4 5:26.7 5:21.5 5:51.3 5:34.6 5:41.0 6:54.4 46:35.2

6 46 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:01.6 5:47.1 5:58.5 5:29.3 6:10.3 5:37.1 5:52.2 5:48.6 46:44.7

7 18 Graeme Nesbitt/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 11 6:06.1 5:59.5 5:34.6 5:38.4 5:52.9 5:57.2 5:52.8 5:51.0 46:52.5

8 30 Simon Michael/Chris Johnston Citroën DS3 R5 11 5:59.5 9:02.0 5:46.7 5:38.7 5:58.0 5:44.6 5:57.6 5:56.7 50:03.8

39 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:04.4 5:53.5 5:33.2 5:29.3 6:40.7 5:45.5 6:54.0 DNF
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 11 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2

3 8 Kyle White/Sean Topping Hyundai i20 R5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4

4 6 Philip Allen/Dale Furniss Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 7 5 3 3 9 4 3 3

5 7 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 4 6 7 5 5 5 5 6

6 87 Barry Morris/Martin Harte Darrian T90 GTR+ 10 8 6 9 12 6 6 5

7 10 Mark Massey/Conor Dufffy Škoda Fabia R5 9 7 5 6 39 12 8 11

8 4 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 6 11 36 8 4 7 7 8

9 17 Gary McEvoy/Gary McEvoy Jr Ford Fiesta R5 8 12 9 13 10 21 10 7

10 15 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 12 15 8 12 15 8 13 9

11 5 Derek McGeehan/Mark O Conner Mini WRC 13 13 13 11 16 10 11 10

12 38 Liam McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 21 17 15 14 11 9 12 13

13 19 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 18 26 15 6 11 15 12

14 27 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 11 10 14 18 17 16 20 19

15 9 Cal McCarthy/Eric Calnan Citroën C3 Rally2 15 14 12 9 8 14 14 40

16 21 Colin Price/Bill Regan Toyota Starlet RWD 26 23 18 19 19 17 16 14

17 28 Jonny Cargo/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 21 22 23 22 13 19 18 15

18 23 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 19 25 20 21 21 23 19 18

19 29 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 27 24 17 35 18 20 23 15

20 22 Gareth Black/Rachel Barr Toyota Starlet 24 27 19 23 27 22 21 33

21 12 Darren McKelvey/William Mavitty Ford Fiesta R5 28 8 10 7 14 13 9 61

22 55 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 30 27 25 24 25 26 26 29

23 14 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 33 26 24 26 22 24 34 27

24 46 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 24 19 57 16 49 17 24 17

25 20 Jason Black/Hannah Black Toyota Starlet 14 16 11 62 37 34 22 24

26 24 Gary Rodgers/Andrew Straney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 30 27 25 27 40 35 26

27 18 Graeme Nesbitt/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 34 37 21 27 20 46 25 20

28 32 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 35 36 30 30 29 35 29 23

29 54 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta Rally3 47 35 28 33 34 32 31 28

30 34 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 38 39 31 34 24 33 30 37

31 35 Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle Peugeot 208 Rally4 53 42 39 29 31 28 31 20

32 43 Darragh Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 R2 37 38 35 37 35 41 36 34

33 44 Se Og Martin/Sean Marsh Peugeot 208 Rally4 42 33 58 40 26 37 27 34

34 47 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 35 33 29 32 41 29 39 47

35 56 Paul Flanagan/Michael Casement Ford Escort MkII 48 46 51 35 39 47 44 32

36 48 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 44 41 46 44 44 44 45 44

37 63 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 2300 HSR 46 43 48 45 46 42 46 45

38 50 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 53 45 50 47 43 43 49 42

39 41 Gary Lyons/Desmond Wilson Ford Fiesta R5 50 32 33 42 50 57 51 34

40 52 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 59 55 52 50 42 38 36 43

41 68 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 41 40 37 56 36 39 41 39

42 66 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 51 50 55 52 47 48 48 46

43 64 Brian Ward/Graeme Colfer Peugot 207 S2000 63 47 38 49 51 49 50 41

44 67 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 67 58 43 51 52 51 43 38

45 62 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 55 54 54 53 55 58 56 52

46 72 Sean Scanlon/Paul McGlinchey Honda Civic EP3 65 56 56 55 56 54 54 50

47 30 Simon Michael/Chris Johnston Citroën DS3 R5 20 76 40 28 33 27 33 31

48 33 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 81 48 45 40 32 30 27 22

49 31 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 17 21 75 67 7 15 17 30

50 79 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 60 62 61 59 61 55 53 48

51 77 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 57 61 60 59 58 56 58 54

52 49 Andrew Bushe/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra Kit Car 62 52 59 54 53 52 52 64

53 53 Paul McKenna/Ryan McAleer Ford Escort MkII 45 65 41 39 38 70 38 25

54 80 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 66 64 63 63 59 60 59 53

55 75 Stephen Nevin/David Christie Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 56 49 49 48 48 49 47 65

56 85 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Suzuki Swift 72 69 69 65 62 63 60 56

57 57 Geoffrey Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort MkII 58 52 74 61 68 62 57 51

58 81 Calum Dick/Chris Grant Honda Civic 77 70 64 68 72 58 55 49

59 71 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 70 67 65 66 67 66 62 59

60 83 Jonathan Eadie/Alan Eadie Nissan Micra 74 68 68 70 66 67 61 55

61 78 Alan Griffith/Michael Spence Ford Escort 67 63 73 69 64 64 65 62

62 74 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 81 59 67 58 57 53 63 57

63 84 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 75 71 71 71 69 65 64 58

64 86 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 76 72 70 72 71 68 66 60

65 73 Stephen McKay/Jonathan McKay Ford Fiesta ST 79 73 72 73 60 69 69 63

65 Gareth Nevin/Nigel Scott Ford Escort MkII 31 57 34 37 30 36 40

39 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta R5 29 29 16 16 65 31 67
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

36 Jack Brennan/John McGrath Peugeot 208 Rally4 71 60 53 45 54 45 42

76 Mark Douglas/Daniel Corbett Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 64 74 66 64 63 61 68

26 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 16 20 22 20 23 24

61 Robert Erwin/Stephen Smith Toyota MR2 49 31 32 31 45

51 William McClurkin/Jonathan ChambersFord Escort MkII 43 44 47 43 70

69 Simon Gordon/John Henderson Vauxhall Astra 52 51 42 57

90 Letisha Conn/Daniel Hamill BMW 1 Series 73 66 62 74

42 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 GTi 40 76 44

2 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 5 3

16 Chris McGurk/Damien Sheridan Ford Fiesta Rally2 69 75

45 Jimmy Mills/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 32

60 Mark Faulkner/Clodagh McMorrow Vauxhall Nova GSi 39

59 Michael Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza WRX 61

58 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 78

70 Alan Moffett/Adrian Park Mini Cooper 80
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

2 11 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

3 8 Kyle White/Sean Topping Hyundai i20 R5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 6 Philip Allen/Dale Furniss Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 7 6 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 7 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

6 87 Barry Morris/Martin Harte Darrian T90 GTR+ 10 10 7 7 7 6 6 6

7 10 Mark Massey/Conor Dufffy Škoda Fabia R5 9 7 6 6 6 7 7 7

8 4 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 6 8 16 14 9 8 8 8

9 17 Gary McEvoy/Gary McEvoy Jr Ford Fiesta R5 8 9 8 8 8 9 9 9

10 15 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 12 13 9 9 11 10 10 10

11 5 Derek McGeehan/Mark O Conner Mini WRC 13 12 11 10 12 12 11 11

12 38 Liam McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 21 18 15 15 15 14 14 12

13 19 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 20 21 17 16 16 16 13

14 27 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 11 11 10 13 14 15 15 14

15 9 Cal McCarthy/Eric Calnan Citroën C3 Rally2 15 15 13 10 10 11 12 15

16 21 Colin Price/Bill Regan Toyota Starlet RWD 26 24 19 18 18 17 17 16

17 28 Jonny Cargo/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 21 22 20 20 19 19 18 17

18 23 Jamie Grant/Edgar Lucas Toyota Starlet 19 23 18 19 20 20 19 18

19 29 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 27 25 22 23 22 22 21 19

20 22 Gareth Black/Rachel Barr Toyota Starlet 24 25 23 22 21 21 20 20

21 12 Darren McKelvey/William Mavitty Ford Fiesta R5 28 17 14 12 13 13 13 21

22 55 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 30 28 27 25 24 24 22 22

23 14 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 33 29 26 26 23 23 23 23

24 46 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 24 21 30 27 29 26 24 24

25 20 Jason Black/Hannah Black Toyota Starlet 14 14 11 29 27 27 26 25

26 24 Gary Rodgers/Andrew Straney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 27 25 24 25 25 25 26

27 18 Graeme Nesbitt/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 34 33 28 28 26 28 27 27

28 32 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 35 32 31 31 28 29 28 28

29 54 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta Rally3 46 37 33 32 32 32 31 29

30 34 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 38 35 32 33 31 31 29 30

31 35 Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle Peugeot 208 Rally4 52 45 42 37 36 35 33 31

32 43 Darragh Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 R2 37 34 34 34 33 33 32 32

33 44 Se Og Martin/Sean Marsh Peugeot 208 Rally4 41 36 40 41 37 36 34 33

34 47 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 35 31 29 30 30 30 30 34

35 56 Paul Flanagan/Michael Casement Ford Escort MkII 47 43 43 42 39 39 37 35

36 48 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 43 38 37 38 40 38 36 36

37 63 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 2300 HSR 45 42 39 43 42 40 38 37

38 50 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 52 46 44 44 43 41 39 38

39 41 Gary Lyons/Desmond Wilson Ford Fiesta R5 49 40 36 36 41 42 42 39

40 52 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 58 53 52 50 47 44 40 40

41 68 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 71 58 51 53 49 45 43 41

42 66 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 50 47 47 46 46 46 45 42

43 64 Brian Ward/Graeme Colfer Peugot 207 S2000 62 54 48 48 48 47 46 43

44 67 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 66 60 54 52 52 48 47 44

45 62 John Adams/Noel Watt Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 54 50 49 50 51 49 50 45

46 72 Sean Scanlon/Paul McGlinchey Honda Civic EP3 64 57 55 55 54 52 51 46

47 30 Simon Michael/Chris Johnston Citroën DS3 R5 20 74 72 63 59 55 54 47

48 33 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 81 75 73 68 60 57 55 48

49 31 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 17 19 70 71 64 58 56 49

50 79 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 59 58 57 58 57 54 53 50

51 77 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort G3 56 56 56 57 56 53 52 51

52 49 Andrew Bushe/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra Kit Car 61 52 53 54 53 50 49 52

53 53 Paul McKenna/Ryan McAleer Ford Escort MkII 44 55 49 47 44 60 58 53

54 80 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 65 61 59 59 58 56 57 54

55 75 Stephen Nevin/David Christie Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 55 49 46 45 45 43 44 55

56 85 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Suzuki Swift 72 66 63 62 63 61 59 56

57 57 Geoffrey Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort MkII 57 51 67 64 66 63 61 57

58 81 Calum Dick/Chris Grant Honda Civic 77 70 66 69 68 66 63 58

59 71 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 69 64 61 60 62 62 62 59

60 83 Jonathan Eadie/Alan Eadie Nissan Micra 74 67 63 66 67 65 65 60

61 78 Alan Griffith/Michael Spence Ford Escort 66 62 65 66 65 64 64 61

62 74 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic EK4 81 77 75 74 70 67 66 62

63 84 Laura Phillips/Robin Phillips Nissan Micra 75 69 68 70 69 68 67 63

64 86 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 76 71 69 72 72 69 68 64

65 73 Stephen McKay/Jonathan McKay Ford Fiesta ST 79 72 71 73 71 70 69 65

65 Gareth Nevin/Nigel Scott Ford Escort MkII 31 44 41 40 38 37 35

39 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta R5 29 30 24 21 34 34 41
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

36 Jack Brennan/John McGrath Peugeot 208 Rally4 70 63 58 56 55 51 48

76 Mark Douglas/Daniel Corbett Ford Escort RS2000 MkI 63 68 62 61 61 59 60

26 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 16 16 17 16 17 18

61 Robert Erwin/Stephen Smith Toyota MR2 48 39 35 35 35

51 William McClurkin/Jonathan ChambersFord Escort MkII 42 41 38 39 50

69 Simon Gordon/John Henderson Vauxhall Astra 51 48 45 49

90 Letisha Conn/Daniel Hamill BMW 1 Series 73 65 60 65

42 Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain Peugeot 205 GTi 40 76 74

2 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor Ford Fiesta R5 5 4

16 Chris McGurk/Damien Sheridan Ford Fiesta Rally2 68 73

45 Jimmy Mills/Michael Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 32

60 Mark Faulkner/Clodagh McMorrow Vauxhall Nova GSi 39

59 Michael Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza WRX 60

58 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 78

70 Alan Moffett/Adrian Park Mini Cooper 80
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

68 Niall Branniff 00:40 4 minutes late Start 2 Stuart Biggerstaff SS3: Mechanical
64 Brian Ward 00:10 Jump Start SS2 16 Chris McGurk Service: Mechanical

26 James Kennedy SS7: Mechanical
31 Jaye Nevin Finish: OTL
36 Jack Brennan SS8: Off Road
37 Nicky Caughey SS1: Driveshaft
39 Dominic McNeill Service: Mechanical
42 Jonathan Strain Service: Mechanical
45 Jimmy Mills SS2: Oil Light
51 William McClurkin SS6: Mechanical
58 Niall Carey Service: Mechanical
59 Michael Magee SS2: Mechanical
60 Mark Faulkner Service: Gearbox
61 Robert Erwin Service: Mechanical
65 Gareth Nevin Service: Mechanical
69 Simon Gordon SS4: Suspension
70 Alan Moffett Service: Mechanical
76 Mark Douglas Service: Mechanical
89 Niall Henry SS1: Mechanical
90 Letisha Conn Service: Gearbox

Number of starters 84
Number of finishers 65

Number of stages 8
Stage Mileage 35.84

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Race and Rally Stages  09 March 2024

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Bishopscourt A 1 4.51 Aaron McLaughlin 5:38.6 48.0 Aaron McLaughlin

SS2 Bishopscourt A 2 4.51 Aaron McLaughlin 5:27.2 49.6 Aaron McLaughlin

SS3 Bishopscourt B 1 4.45 Jonathan Greer 5:11.4 51.4 Aaron McLaughlin

SS4 Bishopscourt B 2 4.45 Jonathan Greer 5:07.0 52.2 Aaron McLaughlin

SS5 Bishopscourt C 1 4.45 Aaron McLaughlin 5:27.0 49.0 Aaron McLaughlin

SS6 Bishopscourt C 2 4.45 Jonathan Greer 5:13.2 51.1 Aaron McLaughlin

SS7 Bishopscourt D 1 4.51 Jonathan Greer 5:22.9 50.3 Jonathan Greer

SS8 Bishopscourt D 2 4.51 Jonathan Greer 5:20.4 50.7 Jonathan Greer
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